FOURTH EXTENSION TO VEHICLE TOWING SERVICE CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into on the 2/ day of (/L. guat=_ 2020
by the City of Clearwater, Florida, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
the “City”, and Clearwater Towing, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” is to
extend the current Vehicle Towing Service Contract entered into between the City

and Contractor.

WHEREAS, the City entered into a Vehicle Towing Service Contract with Contractor
for the towing and storage of vehicles and other services on September 6, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Vehicle Towing Service Contract and all extensions expire
September 6, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor anticipate City Council approval of a new
towing service contract with an effective start date of October 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor agree to extend the Vehicle Towing Service
Contract for an additional 23 days from September 7 through September 30, 2020
to bridge the gap between the expiration of the Third Extension and effective start
date of the new contract term;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants
contained in this Agreement, the Contractor and City hereby agree as follows:

The Vehicle Towing Service Contract between the City and Contractor is hereby
extended through September 30, 2020. All other terms and conditions of the
original Vehicle Towing Service Contract shall remain in effect.

CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

By: Mw-% Moot

William B. Horne II
City Manager

Attest: . _
b § A AN G a e~ 1~

att Smitl” Rosemarie Call
Assistant City Attorney City Clerk

: V|
CLEWR G, INC.

< [ f
By: .
C/égan(cofqﬂlerd a% President




